HB0195/353229/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 195

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Korman" and substitute "Korman, and Arikan"; in line 2, strike "With Cognitive Impairment"; and in line 5, strike "with certain cognitive impairments".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

"(6) "MENTAL DISORDER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 10–101 OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL ARTICLE.";

in line 5, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)"; in line 7, after "(II)" insert "1."; in the same line, strike "SUFFERS" and substitute "HAS"; in the same line, after "IMPAIRMENT" insert ", MENTAL DISORDER"; in lines 9, 10, and 11, strike "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "A.", "B.", and "C.", respectively; and in line 12, after the semicolon insert "OR

2. WHO IS DEAF, DEAFBLIND, HARD OF HEARING, OR LATE-DEAFENED;".

On page 3, after line 15, insert:

"(3) THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE MAY CONSULT WITH RELEVANT STAKEHOLDERS REPRESENTING CITIZENS WITH DISABILITIES TO DEVELOP REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES TO CARRY OUT THIS SECTION.".